
LZ DX VHF/UHF Contest 2012

Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ2DF 4059.00 5B4AIF KM65GA 1106

2 SO 50 LZ0M 2224.00 YL0WFF KO17DO 1627

3 SO 50 LZ2HV 2090.00 IF9/I2ADN JM67EW 1257

4 SO 50 LZ3FN 597.00 LZ2DF KN22IV 284

5 SO 50 LZ2GG 170.00 LZ2PT KN34PC 77

6 SO 50 LZ2SK 155.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

7 SO 50 LZ3BD/2 117.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

8 SO 50 LZ2PT 82.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 77

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 HG3X 97333.25 IK1PAG JN35SB 852

2 SO 144 LZ2ZY 43574.50 DK3EE JO41GU 1410

3 SO 144 LZ2FO 33860.00 OL1B JO80IB 822

4 SO 144 YO2LAM 33373.25 OK1KIR JO70DH 725

5 SO 144 HG5BVK/P 33160.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 667

6 SO 144 9A4VM 32728.75 I1RJP JN45BO 648

7 SO 144 YO3FFF/P 32406.00 S56K JN76KI 839

8 SO 144 US8ZAL 30443.75 S58M JN76JC 1321

9 SO 144 LZ4BF 29205.50 OL1B JO80IB 966

10 SO 144 HA7MB 28964.75 DJ6XH JN57MP 682

11 SO 144 YT1WP 28278.75 OK1FC JN79CP 696

12 SO 144 SN9Y 28087.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 782

13 SO 144 YO2LZA/P 25354.50 OK1DOL JN69OU 845

14 SO 144 E71W 18330.75 LZ1ZX KN32ER 646

15 SO 144 YO5DAS 17722.75 OK1FC JN79CP 636

16 SO 144 YU7KG 17280.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 584

17 SO 144 LZ1ZX 16252.75 9A1N JN85LI 807

18 SO 144 LZ1JH 14269.50 S57C JN76PB 738

19 SO 144 LZ2CM 13944.00 S57C JN76PB 682

20 SO 144 YU7HI 12620.00 OK1DOL JN69OU 714

21 SO 144 LZ2HM 11493.00 S56K JN76KI 790

22 SO 144 YO3FAI 10817.25 HG1Z JN86KU 760

23 SO 144 YU1MI 10708.00 S56K JN76KI 577

24 SO 144 LZ4KK 10593.25 S57C JN76PB 874

25 SO 144 LZ5QD 10376.00 S57M JN76PO 765

26 SO 144 YO3FOU 10002.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 654

27 SO 144 LZ2AKW 9829.25 HA5KDQ JN97LN 666

28 SO 144 YQ5A/P 9552.50 S56K JN76KI 634

29 SO 144 YO6XK 9363.75 S56K JN76KI 717

30 SO 144 LZ2TW 8997.50 S57O JN86DT 756

31 SO 144 YO7BPC/P 8516.00 S57C JN76PB 713

32 SO 144 LZ2AB 7774.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 834

33 SO 144 YO7HVE/P 7552.00 S75C JN76PB 713

34 SO 144 YO9HZN 7230.00 HG1Z JN86KU 705

35 SO 144 YO2MLG 6489.00 S56K JN76KI 494

1 - 8



LZ DX VHF/UHF Contest 2012

36 SO 144 YU2KU 6234.00 YO3FOU KN34BK 457

37 SO 144 LZ1VPV 5825.00 HG3X JN96EE 714

38 SO 144 LZ1ZP/P 5701.00 YO2LAM KN05PS 492

39 SO 144 LZ1VVD 5219.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 691

40 SO 144 LZ1ALM 5083.75 S57M JN76PO 765

41 SO 144 YO7AQF 4967.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 546

42 SO 144 LZ1PPL 4754.50 YO7BPC/P KN24CQ 328

43 SO 144 LZ3BD/2 4327.00 US8ZAL KN66AU 484

44 SO 144 LZ2ZD 4305.00 HG3X JN96EE 650

45 SO 144 LZ2OA 4284.00 US8ZAL KN66AU 487

46 SO 144 9A2KK 3823.00 LZ1KPW KN22DA 567

47 SO 144 LZ2HQ 3623.75 HA5KDQ JN97LN 644

48 SO 144 ER1LW/P 3478.00 UR3EE KN88DC 579

49 SO 144 YO8BFB 3367.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 606

50 SO 144 SN9P 3057.50 LZ2ZY KN13OT 782

51 SO 144 LZ1ES 3000.25 YU7KG JN95WC 446

52 SO 144 LZ1FIA 2817.25 LZ2KST KN33WG 357

53 SO 144 LZ1KG 2510.00 YO7HVE/P KN24CQ 363

54 SO 144 LZ4ZD 2366.00 US8ZAL KN66AU 555

55 SO 144 LZ2LH 1967.75 HA6W KN08FB 560

56 SO 144 LZ1UK/P 1837.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 261

57 SO 144 LZ1DP 1793.75 YU1AIF KN03AR 476

58 SO 144 LZ4JD 1761.50 LZ2ZY KN13OT 382

59 SO 144 LZ1IQ 1677.00 HG3X JN96EE 552

60 SO 144 LZ1DJ 1517.75 LZ2FO KN13KX 279

61 SO 144 LZ2VR 1469.00 LZ2AB KN33SC 416

62 SO 144 LZ1MC 1467.50 LZ2FO KN13KX 277

63 SO 144 YO4SI 1433.00 YO2LAM KN05PS 603

64 SO 144 LZ1VDR 1418.00 LZ2KST KN33WG 379

65 SO 144 LZ1WF 1236.25 LZ2FO KN13KX 261

66 SO 144 LZ3GN 951.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 285

67 SO 144 LZ1LL 876.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 187

68 SO 144 LZ1GG 586.75 LZ2FO KN13KX 196

69 SO 144 LZ2WE 134.75 LZ2LH KN23AQ 69

70 SO 144 LZ2SK 112.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

71 SO 144 LZ2GG 78.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

72 SO 144 LZ2CEC 10.00 LZ2KST KN33WG 10

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 YU7A 25247.50 IQ1KW JN34OP 1020

2 SO 432 9A2LX 20124.00 IQ1KW JN34OP 927

3 SO 432 YO2LAM 13664.00 SN7L JO91QF 624

4 SO 432 LZ1JH 6610.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 640

5 SO 432 LZ1ZX 2361.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 252

6 SO 432 LZ3BD/2 1929.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 259

7 SO 432 YO7HVE/P 1464.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 516

8 SO 432 YO7BPC/P 1356.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 516

9 SO 432 LZ1ZP/P 1116.00 YO9BMB/P KN25WB 349

10 SO 432 LZ2AKW 910.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 162

11 SO 432 LZ2OA 452.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 156

12 SO 432 LZ4KK 434.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 162

13 SO 432 LZ1PPL 398.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 132
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14 SO 432 LZ2SK 310.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

15 SO 432 LZ3GN 308.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 72

16 SO 432 LZ2GG 232.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

17 SO 432 YO4SI 216.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 108

18 SO 432 LZ1FIA 174.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 87

19 SO 432 LZ1MC 72.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 48

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ3BD/2 448.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

2 SO 1.3 LZ2SK 448.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB HG3X 97333.25

2 SO MB YO2LAM 47037.25

3 SO MB LZ2ZY 43574.50

4 SO MB LZ2FO 33860.00

5 SO MB HG5BVK 33160.00

6 SO MB 9A4VM 32728.75

7 SO MB YO3FFF 32406.00

8 SO MB US8ZAL 30443.75

9 SO MB LZ4BF 29205.50

10 SO MB HA7MB 28964.75

11 SO MB YT1WP 28278.75

12 SO MB SN9Y 28087.00

13 SO MB YO2LZA 25354.50

14 SO MB YU7A 25247.50

15 SO MB LZ1JH 20879.50

16 SO MB 9A2LX 20124.00

17 SO MB LZ1ZX 18613.75

18 SO MB E71W 18330.75

19 SO MB YO5DAS 17722.75

20 SO MB YU7KG 17280.00

21 SO MB LZ2CM 13944.00

22 SO MB YU7HI 12620.00

23 SO MB LZ2HM 11493.00

24 SO MB LZ4KK 11027.25

25 SO MB YO3FAI 10817.25

26 SO MB LZ2AKW 10739.25

27 SO MB YU1MI 10708.00

28 SO MB LZ5QD 10376.00

29 SO MB YO3FOU 10002.00

30 SO MB YO7BPC 9872.00

31 SO MB YQ5A 9552.50

32 SO MB YO6XK 9363.75

33 SO MB YO7HVE 9016.00

34 SO MB LZ2TW 8997.50

35 SO MB LZ2AB 7774.00

36 SO MB YO9HZN 7230.00

37 SO MB LZ1ZP 6817.00

38 SO MB LZ3BD 6704.00

39 SO MB YO2MLG 6489.00

40 SO MB YU2KU 6234.00
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41 SO MB LZ1VPV 5825.00

42 SO MB LZ1VVD 5219.00

43 SO MB LZ1PPL 5152.50

44 SO MB LZ1ALM 5083.75

45 SO MB YO7AQF 4967.00

46 SO MB LZ2OA 4736.00

47 SO MB LZ2ZD 4305.00

48 SO MB 9A2KK 3823.00

49 SO MB LZ2HQ 3623.75

50 SO MB ER1LW 3478.00

51 SO MB YO8BFB 3367.00

52 SO MB SN9P 3057.50

53 SO MB LZ1ES 3000.25

54 SO MB LZ1FIA 2991.25

55 SO MB LZ1KG 2510.00

56 SO MB LZ4ZD 2366.00

57 SO MB LZ2LH 1967.75

58 SO MB LZ1UK 1837.00

59 SO MB LZ1DP 1793.75

60 SO MB LZ4JD 1761.50

61 SO MB LZ1IQ 1677.00

62 SO MB YO4SI 1649.00

63 SO MB LZ1MC 1539.50

64 SO MB LZ1DJ 1517.75

65 SO MB LZ2VR 1469.00

66 SO MB LZ1VDR 1418.00

67 SO MB LZ3GN 1259.00

68 SO MB LZ1WF 1236.25

69 SO MB LZ1LL 876.00

70 SO MB LZ2SK 870.00

71 SO MB LZ1GG 586.75

72 SO MB LZ2GG 310.00

73 SO MB LZ2WE 134.75

74 SO MB LZ2CEC 10.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ2DF 4059.00 5B4AIF KM65GA 1106

2 SO 50 LZ LZ0M 2224.00 YL0WFF KO17DO 1627

3 SO 50 LZ LZ2HV 2090.00 IF9/I2ADN JM67EW 1257

4 SO 50 LZ LZ3FN 597.00 LZ2DF KN22IV 284

5 SO 50 LZ LZ2GG 170.00 LZ2PT KN34PC 77

6 SO 50 LZ LZ2SK 155.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

7 SO 50 LZ LZ3BD/2 117.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

8 SO 50 LZ LZ2PT 82.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 77

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 43574.50 DK3EE JO41GU 1410

2 SO 144 LZ LZ2FO 33860.00 OL1B JO80IB 822

3 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF 29205.50 OL1B JO80IB 966

4 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZX 16252.75 9A1N JN85LI 807

5 SO 144 LZ LZ1JH 14269.50 S57C JN76PB 738

6 SO 144 LZ LZ2CM 13944.00 S57C JN76PB 682
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7 SO 144 LZ LZ2HM 11493.00 S56K JN76KI 790

8 SO 144 LZ LZ4KK 10593.25 S57C JN76PB 874

9 SO 144 LZ LZ5QD 10376.00 S57M JN76PO 765

10 SO 144 LZ LZ2AKW 9829.25 HA5KDQ JN97LN 666

11 SO 144 LZ LZ2TW 8997.50 S57O JN86DT 756

12 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 7774.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 834

13 SO 144 LZ LZ1VPV 5825.00 HG3X JN96EE 714

14 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZP/P 5701.00 YO2LAM KN05PS 492

15 SO 144 LZ LZ1VVD 5219.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 691

16 SO 144 LZ LZ1ALM 5083.75 S57M JN76PO 765

17 SO 144 LZ LZ1PPL 4754.50 YO7BPC/P KN24CQ 328

18 SO 144 LZ LZ3BD/2 4327.00 US8ZAL KN66AU 484

19 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZD 4305.00 HG3X JN96EE 650

20 SO 144 LZ LZ2OA 4284.00 US8ZAL KN66AU 487

21 SO 144 LZ LZ2HQ 3623.75 HA5KDQ JN97LN 644

22 SO 144 LZ LZ1ES 3000.25 YU7KG JN95WC 446

23 SO 144 LZ LZ1FIA 2817.25 LZ2KST KN33WG 357

24 SO 144 LZ LZ1KG 2510.00 YO7HVE/P KN24CQ 363

25 SO 144 LZ LZ4ZD 2366.00 US8ZAL KN66AU 555

26 SO 144 LZ LZ2LH 1967.75 HA6W KN08FB 560

27 SO 144 LZ LZ1UK/P 1837.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 261

28 SO 144 LZ LZ1DP 1793.75 YU1AIF KN03AR 476

29 SO 144 LZ LZ4JD 1761.50 LZ2ZY KN13OT 382

30 SO 144 LZ LZ1IQ 1677.00 HG3X JN96EE 552

31 SO 144 LZ LZ1DJ 1517.75 LZ2FO KN13KX 279

32 SO 144 LZ LZ2VR 1469.00 LZ2AB KN33SC 416

33 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 1467.50 LZ2FO KN13KX 277

34 SO 144 LZ LZ1VDR 1418.00 LZ2KST KN33WG 379

35 SO 144 LZ LZ1WF 1236.25 LZ2FO KN13KX 261

36 SO 144 LZ LZ3GN 951.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 285

37 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 876.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 187

38 SO 144 LZ LZ1GG 586.75 LZ2FO KN13KX 196

39 SO 144 LZ LZ2WE 134.75 LZ2LH KN23AQ 69

40 SO 144 LZ LZ2SK 112.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

41 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 78.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

42 SO 144 LZ LZ2CEC 10.00 LZ2KST KN33WG 10

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ1JH 6610.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 640

2 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZX 2361.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 252

3 SO 432 LZ LZ3BD/2 1929.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 259

4 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZP/P 1116.00 YO9BMB/P KN25WB 349

5 SO 432 LZ LZ2AKW 910.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 162

6 SO 432 LZ LZ2OA 452.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 156

7 SO 432 LZ LZ4KK 434.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 162

8 SO 432 LZ LZ1PPL 398.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 132

9 SO 432 LZ LZ2SK 310.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

10 SO 432 LZ LZ3GN 308.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 72

11 SO 432 LZ LZ2GG 232.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

12 SO 432 LZ LZ1FIA 174.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 87

13 SO 432 LZ LZ1MC 72.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 48
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Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3BD/2 448.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2SK 448.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 43574.50

2 SO MB LZ LZ2FO 33860.00

3 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 29205.50

4 SO MB LZ LZ1JH 20879.50

5 SO MB LZ LZ1ZX 18613.75

6 SO MB LZ LZ2CM 13944.00

7 SO MB LZ LZ2HM 11493.00

8 SO MB LZ LZ4KK 11027.25

9 SO MB LZ LZ2AKW 10739.25

10 SO MB LZ LZ5QD 10376.00

11 SO MB LZ LZ2TW 8997.50

12 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 7774.00

13 SO MB LZ LZ1ZP 6817.00

14 SO MB LZ LZ3BD 6704.00

15 SO MB LZ LZ1VPV 5825.00

16 SO MB LZ LZ1VVD 5219.00

17 SO MB LZ LZ1PPL 5152.50

18 SO MB LZ LZ1ALM 5083.75

19 SO MB LZ LZ2OA 4736.00

20 SO MB LZ LZ2ZD 4305.00

21 SO MB LZ LZ2HQ 3623.75

22 SO MB LZ LZ1ES 3000.25

23 SO MB LZ LZ1FIA 2991.25

24 SO MB LZ LZ1KG 2510.00

25 SO MB LZ LZ4ZD 2366.00

26 SO MB LZ LZ2LH 1967.75

27 SO MB LZ LZ1UK 1837.00

28 SO MB LZ LZ1DP 1793.75

29 SO MB LZ LZ4JD 1761.50

30 SO MB LZ LZ1IQ 1677.00

31 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 1539.50

32 SO MB LZ LZ1DJ 1517.75

33 SO MB LZ LZ2VR 1469.00

34 SO MB LZ LZ1VDR 1418.00

35 SO MB LZ LZ3GN 1259.00

36 SO MB LZ LZ1WF 1236.25

37 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 876.00

38 SO MB LZ LZ2SK 870.00

39 SO MB LZ LZ1GG 586.75

40 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 310.00

41 SO MB LZ LZ2WE 134.75

42 SO MB LZ LZ2CEC 10.00
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Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 HA6W 107127.25 IK5RWX JN52US 901

2 MO 144 9A1N 57837.25 LZ1ZX KN32ER 807

3 MO 144 YO5KAW 44283.50 OK1DOL JN69OU 772

4 MO 144 LZ1KIS 35468.25 OL1B JO80IB 1012

5 MO 144 YT2F 31117.50 OL1B JO80IB 760

6 MO 144 YR2X 12400.25 OK1KLL JN79IW 656

7 MO 144 LZ6T 10646.25 HA5KDQ JN97LN 734

8 MO 144 LZ1KPW 8642.00 HG1Z JN86KU 797

9 MO 144 LZ1KSC 6196.25 HG3X JN96EE 708

10 MO 144 LZ2KST 5893.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 411

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 HA6W 31464.50 IQ1KW JN34OP 1084

2 MO 432 YT2F 7190.00 S57C JN76PB 504

3 MO 432 LZ1KIS 6816.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 694

4 MO 432 LZ6T 184.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 92

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB HA6W 138591.75

2 MO MB 9A1N 57837.25

3 MO MB YO5KAW 44283.50

4 MO MB LZ1KIS 42284.25

5 MO MB YT2F 38307.50

6 MO MB YR2X 12400.25

7 MO MB LZ6T 10830.25

8 MO MB LZ1KPW 8642.00

9 MO MB LZ1KSC 6196.25

10 MO MB LZ2KST 5893.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ1KIS 35468.25 OL1B JO80IB 1012

2 MO 144 LZ LZ6T 10646.25 HA5KDQ JN97LN 734

3 MO 144 LZ LZ1KPW 8642.00 HG1Z JN86KU 797

4 MO 144 LZ LZ1KSC 6196.25 HG3X JN96EE 708

5 MO 144 LZ LZ2KST 5893.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 411

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ1KIS 6816.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 694

2 MO 432 LZ LZ6T 184.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 92
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Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ1KIS 42284.25

2 MO MB LZ LZ6T 10830.25

3 MO MB LZ LZ1KPW 8642.00

4 MO MB LZ LZ1KSC 6196.25

5 MO MB LZ LZ2KST 5893.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 FM MB LZ LZ2KST 264.00

1 FM MB LZ LZ1PPL 264.00

3 FM MB LZ LZ1KIS 174.00

3 FM MB LZ LZ1FIA 174.00

5 FM MB LZ LZ3BD 117.00

6 FM MB LZ LZ3GN 20.00

BFRA President:

Victor Tzenkov

LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager:

Victor Marinov

LZ1NY

BFRA Secretary:

Zdravka Bouchkova

LZ1ZQ
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